Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Who was the first President of Pakistan?

In which of the following year Tarbela Dam was completed?

In which year British East India Company occupied Punjab?

PHF stands for?

Who was first woman Governor of Gilgit Baltistan?

In which of the following city the headquarters of Punjab Rangers is located?

Oldest city of Pakistan is .

Lahore is cultural capital of

Which of the following country was the runners up of World Cup Hockey Tournament 19867

The biggest Natural Gas producing area of Pakistan is?

Identify the city who get the Hilal-e-Istaglal?

In Pakistan the percentage of Muslims is

Shakarparrian is situated in?

The second largest salt mine of the world is?

Karakoram University is located in

Answers Choice

oowm»

DoWP» DOWP DOmP DOWr D0WP» U0wP

DOom» DOmP» DOWr DO

WP O0w » U0OWr TO0UP

Muhammad Mian Somroo
Ghulam Ishaq Khan
Wasim Sajjad

Sikandar Mirza

1975
1976
1977
1978

1846
1847
1849
1850

Pakistan Hockey Federation
Punjab Hockey Federation
Pakistan Hockey Force
None of them

Begum Ashraf Abbasi
Begum Nuzhat Habib
Begum Shama Khalid
Asifa Aleem

Karachi
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi

Lahore
Bhera
Jhawrian
Multan

Pakistan
Bangladesh
India

None of them

Pakistan
England
India
China

Qadirabad
Qalat

Sui

None of them

Lahore
Sargodha
Multan

All of them

95.7%
96.7%

.98.7%
. None of these

. Islamabad
. Rawalpindi

Murree
Peshawar

Warcha mine

Khewra mine

. Kalabagh Mine
. None of them

. Chilas
. Gilgit

C.
D.

Palmir
Sakardu



16

17

18

19

20

The second name of Khojak Pass is

How many Members are there of International Cricket Council (ICC)?

Who was the first Muslim C-in-C of Air Force?

The chowk Yadgar is located in .

Who was the founder of Jang Newspaper?

A. Toba Charman
. Toba Afghanistan

B
D. None of them
A5
B.9
C.7

. Air Marshal Zafar Chahdhry
. Air Marshal Anwar Khan
. None of them

ooOw

. D.l.Khan
. Dir
. Chitral

. Mir Shakeel-u-Rehman
. Mir-Javaid Rehman

Oow>» OO

. Hameed Nizami



