

NAT I Arts Pak Studies

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who was the first President of Pakistan?	A. Muhammad Mian Somroo B. Ghulam Ishaq Khan C. Wasim Sajjad D. Sikandar Mirza
2	In which of the following year Tarbela Dam was completed?	A. 1975 B. 1976 C. 1977 D. 1978
3	In which year British East India Company occupied Punjab?	A. 1846 B. 1847 C. 1849 D. 1850
4	PHF stands for?	A. Pakistan Hockey Federation B. Punjab Hockey Federation C. Pakistan Hockey Force D. None of them
5	Who was first woman Governor of Gilgit Baltistan?	A. Begum Ashraf Abbasi B. Begum Nuzhat Habib C. Begum Shama Khalid D. Asifa Aleem
6	In which of the following city the headquarters of Punjab Rangers is located?	A. Karachi B. Lahore C. Multan D. Rawalpindi
7	Oldest city of Pakistan is_____.	A. Lahore B. Bhera C. Jhawrian D. Multan
8	Lahore is cultural capital of_____.	A. Pakistan B. Bangladesh C. India D. None of them
9	Which of the following country was the runners up of World Cup Hockey Tournament 1986?	A. Pakistan B. England C. India D. China
10	The biggest Natural Gas producing area of Pakistan is?	A. Qadirabad B. Qalat C. Sui D. None of them
11	Identify the city who get the Hilal-e-Istqal?	A. Lahore B. Sargodha C. Multan D. All of them
12	In Pakistan the percentage of Muslims is_____.	A. 95.7% B. 96.7% C. 98.7% D. None of these
13	Shakarparrian is situated in?	A. Islamabad B. Rawalpindi C. Murree D. Peshawar
14	The second largest salt mine of the world is?	A. Warcha mine B. Khewra mine C. Kalabagh Mine D. None of them
15	Karakoram University is located in	A. Chilas B. Gilgit C. Palmir D. Sakardu

16	The second name of Khojak Pass is _____.	A. Toba Charman B. Toba Afghanistan C. Toba Kaker D. None of them
17	How many Members are there of International Cricket Council (ICC)?	A. 5 B. 9 C. 7 D. 10
18	Who was the first Muslim C-in-C of Air Force?	A. Air Marshal Asgher Khan B. Air Marshal Zafar Chahdhry C. Air Marshal Anwar Khan D. None of them
19	The chowk Yadgar is located in_____.	A. Peshawar B. D.I.Khan C. Dir D. Chitral
20	Who was the founder of Jang Newspaper?	A. Mir Shakeel-u-Rehman B. Mir-Javaid Rehman C. Mir Khalil-u-Rehman D. Hameed Nizami
